SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
INDEX
 COVER PAGE
 INDEX ………………………………………………………………..0
 SHAPES & DIMENSION .……………………………………….1-2
 PART NUMBER CODE ……………………………………………..3
 PRODUCT DETAIL …………………………………………………4
 RELIABILITY AND TEST CONDITION……………………….. 5-7
Part : DLFU SERIES Version : AB Page : 1 / 7
PRODUCT DETAIL
Electrical Characteristics Test Instruments
L1=L2 P.4
TEST FREQ:
1kHz
TEST LEVEL:
1.0V
Ope.Temp.
-20℃~80℃
L:HP4284A PRECISION LCR METER
DCR:CHENHWA 502BC OHM METER
Rated DC Current: Based on temperature
rise not to exceed 20℃
DCR P.4
Rated
Current P.4
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS：                        Dimensions are in mm
 Series A max B±1.0 C±0.5 D max E±0.05 G±0.5 H max
DLFU9.8H 17.0  4.0  8.0  16.0  0.60  7.0  13.0
Series A max B±1.0 C±0.5 D max E±0.05 G±0.5 H max
DLFU9.8 17.0  4.0  8.0  12.0  0.60  7.0  17.0
DLFU10 19.0  4.0  13.0  17.0  0.70  10.0  22.0
DLFU16 23.0  4.0  13.0  19.5  0.70  10.0  27.5
Part : DLFU SERIES Version : AB Page : 2 / 7
 Series A max B±1.0 C±0.5 D max E±0.05 G±0.5 H max
DLFUT20 22.0  4.0  13.0  17.5  0.80  10.0  23.5
Part : DLFU SERIES Version : AB Page : 3 / 7
PART NUMBER CODE
DLF  U16  402  U  1A
1    2     3   4   5
1. Series Name
2. Core type
3. Inductance：Unit：mH
4. Inductance tolerance：  “U” means Minimum.
5. Rated Current ：Amps(Max)
Part : DLFU SERIES Version : AB Page : 4 / 7
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
Part No.
 L
(mH) min
 Rated Current
 (Amp.)
 DCR
(OHM) max
 DLFU9.8
 DLFU9.8H
 103U-0.1A   10    0.1    8.0
 802U-0.2A   8.0    0.2    6.0
 502U-0.2A   5.0    0.2    4.5
 502U-0.3A   5.0    0.3    3.5
 202U-0.5A   2.0    0.5    1.0
 501U-1A   0.5    1.0    0.3
 DLFU10-103U-0.3A    10.0    0.3    3.0
 DLFU10-502U-0.3A    5.0    0.3    2.0
 DLFU10-502U-0.5A    5.0    0.5   1.5
 DLFU10-402U-0.7A    4.0    0.7    1.0
 DLFU10-302U-1A    3.0    1.0    0.5
 DLFU10-202U-1A    2.0    1.0    0.5
 DLFU10-102U-1A    1.0    1.0    0.4
 DLFU10-102U-1.3A    1.0    1.3    0.3
 DLFU10-102U-1.5A    1.0    1.5    0.2
 DLFU10-601U-2A    0.6    2.0    0.2
 DLFU16-303U-0.4A    30    0.4    2.8
 DLFU16-203U-0.4A    20    0.4    2.2
 DLFU16-203U-0.5A    20    0.5    1.6
 DLFU16-103U-0.6A    10    0.6    1.2
 DLFU16-802U-0.8A    8.0    0.8    0.8
 DLFU16-602U-0.8A    6.0    0.8    0.7
 DLFU16-602U-1A    6.0    1.0    0.5
 DLFU16-402U-1A    4.0    1.0    0.4
 DLFU16-352U-1.2A    3.5    1.2    0.3
 DLFU16-252U-1.2A    2.5    1.2    0.25
 DLFU16-152U-1.5A    1.5    1.5    0.15
 DLFUT20-333U-0.3A    33    0.3    2.50
 DLFUT20-223U-0.4A    22    0.4    1.70
 DLFUT20-153U-0.5A    15    0.5    1.20
 DLFUT20-103U-0.7A    10    0.7    0.75
 DLFUT20-682U-0.8A    6.8    0.8    0.53
 DLFUT20-472U-1A    4.7    1.0    0.38
 DLFUT20-332U-1A    3.3    1.0    0.31
 DLFUT20-222U-1.2A    2.2    1.2    0.18
 DLFUT20-152U-1.5A    1.5    1.5    0.14
 DLFUT20-751U-1.8A    0.75    1.8    0.12
Part : DLFU SERIES Version : AB Page : 5 / 7
RELIABILITY AND TEST CONDITION
Environmental tests conditions (DIP wire wound Inductor)
Item (項目) Required Characteristics (要求) Test Method/Condition (測試方法)